NOTICE OF THUSTEE'S SALE

S. No.: 9448-5504 TSG Order No.: 1635281 A.P.N.: 036-380-013-000 NOTE:
IERE IS A SUMMARY OF THE INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT ATTACHED
he above statement is made pursuant to CA Civil Code Section 2923.3(c)(1).
Be Summary will be provided to Trustor(s) and/or vested owner(s) only, purant to CA Civil Code Section 2923.3(c)(2). YOU ARE IN DEFAULT UNDER
DEED OF TRUST DATED 03/05/2007. UNLESS YOU TAKE ACTION TO
ROTECT YOUR PROPERTY, IT MAY BE SOLD AT A PUBLIC SALE. IF YOU
SED AN EXPLANATION OF THE NATURE OF THE PROCEEDING AGAINST
DU, YOU SHOULD CONTACT A LAWYER. NBS Default Services, LLC, as the
ly appointed Trustee, under and pursuant to the power of sale contained in
strentain Deed of Trust Recorded 13/12/2007 as Document No. 2007(28069 DEAN D'AMATO, AND VICKI D'AMATO, HUSBAND AND WIFE AMAIO, AND VICKI D'AMAIO, HUSBAND AND WIFE
R CASH (payable in full at time of sale by cash, a
by a state or national bank, a check drawn by a state or
r a check drawn by a state or federal savings and loan
control of the payable of the savings and loan PINER CREEK MEADOWS NO. 5, FILED NOVEMBER 3, 1977 IN THE THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SONOMA COUNTY IN BOOK 257 PS, PAGE(S) 49 AND 50, SONOMA COUNTY RECORDS. Sale Date and 2/11/2014 at 09:00 AM Sale Location: In the Plaza at Fremont Park, in Street, Santa Rosa, CA 95401 The street address and other common ation, if any, of the real property described above is purported to be: IERIDIAN CIRCLE, SANTA ROSA, CA 95401 The undersigned Trusteens any liability for any incorrectness of the street address and other in designation, if any, shown herein. Said sale will be made in an "AS dition, but without covenant or warranty, expressed or implied, regard-top, possession, or encumbrances, to pay the remaining principal sum of e(s) secured by said Deed of Trust, with interest thereon, as provided note(s), advances, if any, under the terms of the Deed of Trust, estifees, charges and expenses of the Trustee and of the trusts created Deed of Trust, to-wit: \$535,089.48 (Estimated). Accrued interest and all advances, if any, will increase this figure prior to sale. It is possible rescheduled time and date for the sale of this property, you may call -2832 for information regarding the trustee's sale or visit this Internet www.auction.com, for information regarding the sale of this propy the file number assigned to this case, T.S.# 9448-5504. Information ne number assigned to this case, 1.5.# 9446-3044. Information ments that are very short in duration or that occur close in induled sale may not immediately be reflected in the telephone in the internet Web site. The best way to verify postponement attend the scheduled sale. If the Trustee is unable to convey on, the successful bidder's sole and exclusive remedy shall be g, this is not an attempt to impose personal liability upon you for pay nt of that debt. In the event you have received a bankruptcy dis

11/19/2014, 11/26/2014, 12/03/2014 NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE T.S. No.: 2014-02475 Loan No.: 186021 A.P.N.: 010-275-005 NOTE: THERE IS A SUMMARY OF THE INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT ATTACHED IS A SUMMARY OF THE INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT ATTACHED (PURSUANT TO CIVIL CODE 2923.3(a), THE SUMMARY OF INFORMATION REFERRED TO ABOVE IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE RECORDED COPY OF THIS DOCUMENT BUT ONLY TO THE COPIES PROVIDED TO THE TRUSTOR.) YOU ARE IN DEFAULT UNDER A DEED OF TRUST DATED 11/16/2009. UNLESS YOU TAKE ACTION TO PROTECT YOUR PROPERTY, IT MAY BE SOLD AT A PUBLIC SALE. IF YOU NEED AN EXPLANATION OF THE NATURE OF THE PROCEEDING AGAINST YOU, YOU SHOULD CONTACT A LAWYER. A PUBLIC AUCTION TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER FOR CASH, CASHIER'S CHECK/CASH EQUIVALENT OF THE RIGHEST BIDDER FOR CASH, CASHIER'S CHECK/CASH EQUIVALENT OF THE PROCEDING AS A STATE OF THE PROCEDING A ritidates in Bibber Fork Cash, CAShier's CHECK/CASH EQUIVALENT or form of payment authorized by 2424h(b), (payable at the time of sale in all money of the United States), will be held by the duly appointed trustee nown below, of all right, title, and interest conveyed to and now held by the ee in the hereinafter described property under and pursuant to a Deed of it described below. The sale will be made, but without covenant or warrangered or implied regarding title progression or paymbrances to pay remont Park located at 860 Fifth Street, Santa Rosa, CA 95401 iid balance and other charges: \$275,807.49 Street Address or lesignation of real property: 419 BOYCE STREET SANTA ROSA, aware that the same lender may hold more than one mortgage to on the property. NOTICE TO PROPERTY OWNER: The sale this notice of sale may be postponed one or more times by beneficiary, trustee, or a court, pursuant to Section 2924g of mia Civil Code. The law requires that information about trustee sale nents be made available to you and to the public, as a courtesy to present at the sale. If you wish to learn whether your sale date has poned, and, if applicable, the rescheduled time and date for the s property, you may call 714-730-2727 or visit this Internet Web site celinkASAP.com, using the file number assigned to this case 2014-promation about postponements that are very short in duration or that the in time to the scheduled sale may not immediately be reflected in postponement information is to attend the scheduled sale. Date: 11/12/2014 Entra Default Solutions, LLC By: KATIE MILNES, VICE PRESIDENT A-4497166 11/19/2014, 11/26/2014, 12/03/2014

2688873 - Pub. Nov. 19, 26; Dec. 3, 2014

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE

APN: 034-800-068-000 T.S. No. 019260-CA IMPORTANT NOTICE TO PROPERTY OWNER:
YOU ARE IN DEFAULT UNDER A DEED OF TRUST, DATED 3/23/2007. UNLESS YOU TAKE ACTION TO PROTECT YOUR PROPERTY, IT MAY BE SOLD AT A PUBLIC SALE. IF YOU NEED AN EXPLANATION OF THE NATURE OF THE PROCEEDING AGAINST YOU, YOU SHOULD CONTACT A LAWYER ON 12/11/2014 at 9:00 AM, CLEAR RECON CORP., as duly appointed trustee under and pursuant to Deed of Trust recorded 4/4/2007, as Instrument No. 2007038003, of Official Records in the office of the County Recorder of Sonoma County, State of CALIFORNIA executed by: ANDREW L. PUTNAM WILL SELL AT PUBLIC AUCTION TO HIGHEST BIDDER FOR CASH, CASHIER'S CHECK DRAWN ON A STATE OR NATIONAL BANK, A CHECK DRAWN BY A STATE OR FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, OR A CHECK DRAWN BY A STATE OR FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, OR A CHECK DRAWN BY A STATE OR SAVINGS BANK SPECIFIED IN SECTION 5102 OF THE FINANCIAL CODE AND AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THIS STATE: IN THE PLAZA AT FREMONT PARK, FREMONT PARK, 860 FIFTH STREET, SANTA ROSA, CA 95401 all right, AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THIS STAILE: IN THE PLACA AT FREMONT PARK, FREMONT PARK, 860 FIFTH STREET, SANTA ROSA, CA 95401 all right title and interest conveyed to and now held by it under said Deed of Trust ir the property situated in said County and State described as: AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED ON SAID DEED OF TRUST The street address and other common designation if any of the real property described above is purported. Trustee disclaims any liability for any incorrectness of the street address and other common designation, if any, shown herein. Said sale will be held, but auction. You will be bidding on a lien, not on the property itself. Placing highest bid at a trustee auction does not automatically entitle you to and clear ownership of the property. You should also be aware that the lien being auctioned off may be a junior lien. If you are the highest bidder at the auction, you are or may be responsible for paying off all liens senior to the lien being auctioned off, before you can receive clear title to the property. You are encouraged to investigate the existence, priority, and size of outstanding liens that may exist on this property by contacting the county recorder's office or a title insurance company, either of which may charge you a fee for this information. If you consult either of these resources, you should be aware that the same lender may hold more than one mortgage or deed of trust on that the same lender may hold more than one mortgage or deed of trust on the property. NOTICE TO PROPERTY OWNER: The sale date shown on this notice of sale may be postponed one or more times by the mortgage, beneficiary, trustee, or a court, pursuant to Section 2924g of the California Civil Code. The law requires that information about trustee sale postponements be information or on the Internet Web site. The best way to verify post FOR SALES INFORMATION: (800)

2688946 - Pub. Nov. 19, 26; Dec. 3, 2014

280-2832 Publish: 11/19/2014, 11/26/2014, 12/3/2014

California Regional Water Quality Control Board North Coast Region 5550 Skylane Boulevard, Suite

A Santa Rosa, CA 95403 NOTICE OF DOCUMENTS FOR PUBLIC REVIEW AND COMMENT AND NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Draft Policy in Support of Restoration in the North Coast Region; Resolution No. R1-2015-0001

North Coast Regional Water Quality North Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board (Regional Water Board) will conduct a public hearing to consider adoption of the draft Policy in Support of Restoration in the North Coast Region; Resolution No. R1-2015-0001 (Restoration Policy) on January 29, 2015 at 8:30 a.m., or as announced in the Regional Water Board's agenda. The meeting will be held at the Regional Water Board office in Santa Rosa, California. At the public hearing, the Regional Water Board will consider whether to affirm, reject, or modify the draft to affirm, reject, or modify the draft Restoration Policy.

The draft Restoration Policy is now available for public review and comment. The 45-day public review and comment period for the draft Restoration Policy began on November 17, 2014 and will end on January 1, 2015.

Copies of the draft Restoration Policy and comments received are on file and may be inspected or copied at the Regional Water Board office during normal business hours of viewed at:

northcoast/water_issues/programs, basin_plan/restoration_policy.shtml

The draft Restoration Policy is available for public review beginning on November 17, 2014 and ending at 5:00 p.m. on January 1, 2015. Persons wishing to comment in writing on the draft Order must submit comments to the Regional Water Reard policy. to the Regional Water Board no later than 5:00 p.m. on January 1, 2015.

Written comments may be submitted by U.S. mail. email. or fax to Jonathan

Warmerdam or Stephen Bargsten at: North Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board

5550 Skylane Blvd., Suite A

Santa Rosa, CA 95403 Jonathan.Warmerdam@water boards.ca.gov Or Stephen.Bargsten@waterboards.

ca.gov Fax: (707) 523-0135

2688948 - Pub. Nov. 19. 2014

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE OF THE SONOMA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AMENDING ARTICLE I AND ADDITION OF ARTICLE IV TO CHAPTER 3 OF SONOMA COUNTY CODE REGARDING THE AIRPORT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on November 24, 2014, at 10:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as this matter may be considered, the Board of ter may be considered, the Board of Supervisors ("Board") of the County of Sonoma ("County") at the Board of Supervisors Chambers, located at 575 Administration Drive, Room 102A, Santa Rosa, California, shall consider whether to adopt an ordinance amending Chapter 3 – Airport, of the Sonoma County Code.

Sonoma County Code.

The proposed ordinance amends Article I, General, Chapter 3, Airport, to update terminology, comply with new federal, state and local regulations, and establishes an administrative citation process for violations of Chapter 3. The ordinance also adds Article IV, Commercial Vehicle Operations, Chapter 3, Airport, to establish rules of conduct for commercial vehicle operations on Airport property, including requirements for limos, shuttles, courtesy vehicles and taxicabs. taxicabs.

Copies of the proposed ordinance are available at the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, located at 575 Administration Drive, Suite 100A, Santa Rosa, California and are also available on-line at 111.sonoma-

Veronica Ferguson Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Sonom

By: Roxanne Epstein Deputy Clerk 2688947 - Pub. Nov. 19, 2014

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT FILE NO. 2014-03966

H&R Building Services Inc. located at 7840 B Derby Lane, Cotati, CA 94931, Sonoma County. PO Box 750820 Petaluma CA 94975 Registered Owner(s) H&R Building Services Inc. 7840 B Derby Lane Cotati, CA 94931

This business is conducted by: A CA

Corporation.

The registrant commenced to transact business under the fictitious

business name or names above on 01/01/2004. I declare that all information in this

statement is true and correct.

statement is true and correct. Signed: Randy L. Tavenner, President. This statement was filed with the County Clerk-Recorder of Sonoma County on the date indicated by the filing stamp in the upper right hand

corner.

This statement was filed with the County Clerk of SONOMA COUNTY on

I hereby certify that this copy is a correct copy of the original statement on file in my office.

WILLIAM F. ROUSSEAU Sonoma County Clerk-Recorder By /s/ M. Judith Sevilla-Garcia SEAL

2687643 - Pub. Nov. 5, 12, 19, 26 2014 4ti.

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT
FILE NO. 2014-03794
Glenn's Auto & Truck Repair
located at 1309 Ross Street Suite E, G, Petaluma, CA 94954, Sonoma
County, is hereby registered by the
following owner(s): Glenn Reed, following owner(s): Glenn Reed 1501 McGregor Avenue Petaluma CA 94954 This business is conducted by: an

Individual.
The registrant commenced to transact business under the fictitious name or names above on 3-20-1996.
I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. Signed: Glenn Reed, Owner.
This statement was filed with the County Clerk of SONOMA COUNTY on 10-10-2014.

on 10-10-2014. I hereby certify that this copy is a referby certify that this copy correct copy of the ori statement on file in my office. WILLIAM F. ROUSSEAU Sonoma County Clerk By /s/ William F. Rousseau Deputy Clerk SEAL

2686900 - Pub. Oct. 29; Nov. 5, 12, 19, 2014 4 ti.

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT
FILE NO. 2014-03844
Flower Child consignment located
at 123 Kentucky St, Petaluma, CA
94952, Sonoma County, is hereby
registered by the following
owner(s): Tricia Winsemius, 530
Lakeville Circle Petaluma CA 94954
This husiness is conducted by an This business is conducted by: an ndividual.

individual.
The registrant commenced to
transact business under the
fictious name or names above on 10-4-2014

declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. Signed: Tricia Winsemius, Owner. This statement was filed with the County Clerk of SONOMA COUNTY on 10-16-2014.

on 10-16-2014.

I hereby certify that this copy is a correct copy of the original statement on file in my office.

statement on tile in my offic WILLIAM F. ROUSSEAU Sonoma County Clerk By /s/ William F. Rousseau Deputy Clerk SEAL

2686932 - Pub. Oct. 29; Nov. 5, 12, 19, 2014 4 ti.

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT FILE NO. 201404077 The Imperfect Messenger Foundation located at 100 E. Street,

roundation located at 100 E. Street, Suite 211, Santa Rosa, CA, 95404, Sonoma County, Mailing address P.O. Box 849, Santa Rosa, Ca. 95402, is hereby registered by the following owner(s): 1) Curtis C. Greco, 2120 Geary Dr., Santa Rosa, Ca. 95404 Ca. 95404 This business is conducted by: an

This business is conducted by: an Individual.

The registrant commenced to transact business under the fictitious name or names above on 10-1-2008.

I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct

statement is true and correct. Signed: Curtis C. Greco, Individual. This statement was filed with the County Clerk of SONOMA COUNTY on 10-29-2014.

I hereby certify that this copy is a correct copy of the original statement on file in my office.
WILLIAM F. ROUSSEAU

2687477 - Pub. Nov. 5, 12, 19, 26, 2014 4ti.

SONOMA COUNTY HISTORY

In 1948

Banker Frank Doyle died and an extensive Doyle Scholarship program was set up at Santa Rosa Junior College. By the end of the 20th century, \$30 million was donated, affecting 55,000 recipients.

Pittsburgh Pirates set up a

Santa Rosa baseball farm

team featuring a young star pitcher, Vernon Law. The team folded in 1950. Switching chickens to wire cages and various automatic processes in

the late 1940s undercut Petaluma's "family-farm"

industry.

Art Volkerts joined The Press Democrat staff, becoming editor and ardent advocate for the growing county, including Warm Springs Dam, and earning the enmity of the environmental community that feared excessive growth. Volkerts editorially backed pro-dam votes in 1974

Hubert Scudder of Sebastopol was elected to the U.S. House of Representatives, serving 5 terms.

and 1979.

Max Kortum held a "revolt" to protest the construction of a freeway through Petaluma.

County population rose to 98.100.

Petaluma's crime rate was the lowest per capita in the nation.

Joe Negri Sr. opened Negri's Restaurant, offering family-style dinners.

Gladys Barnes and husband Ben put on the first of the county's "biggest Halloween parties" as "Mother Witch" and "Father Witch." The annual parties continued until 1975.

The Analy Theater opened in Sebastopol, operating until 1974.

Oscar Ludoff was the first chief of the new Forestville Fire Department.

Copyright © 2010 Sonoma County Historical Society P.O. Box 1373, Santa Rosa, CA 95402 www.sonomacountyhistory.org